

WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD

(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal)

CIN:U85110WB2008GC126373 2008-09

Regd. Off. Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake

Phone: 033 40340300 Fax: 033 40340400 email id: info@wbmsc.gov.in

Name of work: S&P work for clean the Over Head Water Tank (OHT) of Debra SSH at Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Bid Reference No: WBMSCL/ NIT-737/2024

Dated – 16.12.2024

Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited, Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700 091, invites sealed quotation from agencies for the work of "S&P work for clean the Over Head Water Tank (OHT) of Debra SSH at Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal". The details may be available at Notice Board of WBMSCL & website www.wbmsc.gov.in and to be submitted (offline) on or before 3:00 P.M. on 23.12.2024.

No of Site	1 no.
Estimated amount	Rs. 89,093.00
Bid Security/EMD	The bidder has to deposit earnest money Rs. 1,782/- (In the form of DD from a scheduled bank drawn in favour of "West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd" payable at Kolkata).
Security Deposit	10% of the contract amount to be deducted from the Bill for each work.
Releasing of Security Deposit	One year from the date of completion of work
Tender Publication Date	16/12/2024
Last date of Submission of Tender	23 /12/2024 Upto 3:00 PM
Date of Opening of Tender Document	23/12/2024 Upto 4:00 PM
Validity of tender	120 days from the date of submission of Tender
Time allowed for completion of Work	07 days
Bid opening Venue	West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi, GN -29 , Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091.

Prospective bidders are requested to submit the bid in a sealed cover addressed to the Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi, GN -29 , Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091 within the stipulated date & time.

Bidders are instructed to submit their bid consisting of two sealed envelope called "Qualifying Bid" & "Financial Bid".

Documents comprising the bid: (Bidders are instructed to submit their bid consisting of two sealed envelope called Qualifying Bid & Financial Bid.)

The Qualifying Bid shall comprise the following: -

- a. PAN No.
- b. GST Registration no.
- c. IT Return acknowledgement for the assessment year 2024-25.
- d. Trade License

The Financial Bid shall comprise the following:

Applicable Rate Schedules as per printed format on the letter head of the intending bidder.

(Rate must be given in the B.O.Q. (Annexure A) for work provided below, on the letter head of the intending bidder. Rate is inclusive of all taxes, charges in respect of all the sites/location. Any taxes, charges etc shown separately will not be considered. Rate Quote in any other format will be treated as cancelled).

Comparison of financial bid will be based on total amount quoted by the bidder for each work separately.

The intending bidder(s) required to quote the rate (percentage above/below/at par) over the total estimated cost put to tender considering that no escalation and / or price adjustment will be allowed by the department under any circumstances.

A bidder shall have to furnish signed "Financial Bid" on their letter head. The financial bid of only of those bidders will be opened who meet all the requirements of the technical bid.

Failing to fulfil the requirements and eligibility criteria set in the bid document will make the bidders Bid invalid. WBMSCL reserves the right to cancel or reject any or all of the Bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-
Managing Director

Name of Work : S&P work for clean the Over Head Water Tank of Debra SSH at Paschim Medinipur						
B.O.Q.						
Sl.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate (incl. GST & L.Cess)	Amount (incl. GST & L.Cess)	Remarks
1	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required, jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials. Payment for painting will be made separately) (a) For Exposed Work					
1.01	50 mm	metre	16.00	₹ 457.65	₹ 7,322.40	
1.02	150 mm	metre	30.00	₹ 2,173.84	₹ 65,215.20	
2	Labour for hoisting plastic water storage tank. (ii) Above 1500 litre upto 5000 litre capacity. (a) Upto 1st story from G.L.	each	8.00	₹ 183.54	₹ 1,468.32	
3	Labour for lowering plastic water storage tank and stacking in places as directed. (ii) Above 1500 litre upto 5000 litre capacity (a) From 1st story to G.L.	each	8.00	₹ 113.22	₹ 905.76	
4	Labour for punching hole in plastic water storage tank upto 50 mm dia	each	16.00	₹ 22.64	₹ 362.24	
5	Cleaning and disinfecting above 2000 litre Water Tank including masonry reservoir.	each	28.26	₹ 104.88	₹ 2,963.91	
6	Supplying, fitting and fixing gunmetal wheel valve of approved brand and make tested to 21 kg per sq. cm. (for water lines only). (iv) 50 mm dia	each	4.00	₹ 2,713.73	₹ 10,854.92	
Total =					₹ 89,093.00	
	Quoted Percentage of rate (Above +)					
	Quoted Percentage of rate At Par					
	Quoted Percentage of rate (below -)					
	Quoted Rate in words :					

Sd/-
Managing Director